OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT Management

2/F Administration Building | 'ss‘gt;;"m_zms
Visca, Baybay City, Leyte, PHILIPPINES ’
Telefax: +63 53 563 7067 TUVRheinland

STATE UNIVERSITY Email: op@vsu.edu.ph

Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

| www.tuv.com
1D 9108658749

21 February 2022

MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. _ %
Series of 2022

T o: VSU Graduate Students and Faculty

R E: Graduate School Onboarding for 2" Semester AY 2021-2022

As a global university, VSU puts emphasis on advanced education where the VSU Graduate
School plays a central role. Our onboarding events since the start of the pandemic have greatly
helped us get many sectors on the same page: faculty, staff, and students alike.

On February 24, 2022, Thursday, it is the VSU Graduate School’s turn to conduct its
onboarding, a one-day event with the theme “Padayon, Graduate School!” — our commitment
to continue doing what we do despite the challenges.

All VSU graduate students and faculty are enjoined to participate in this onboarding event
which will be held in a Zoom Webinar, as well as livestreamed on relevant official Facebook
pages (VSU, VSU Graduate School, and VSU Open University).

To get the best, interactive experience, participants are encouraged to be in the Zoom
Webinar. Register by following the link below or scanning the QR code on the right to join:

< go.vsu.edu.ph/PadayonOGS
The Webinar can accommodate as many as 500 people. Our top officials,

deans, department heads, speakers, and other identified participants will be
invited as panelists to the Webinar.

I'm looking forward to see you all on Thursday.

EDGARDO E. TULIF!;,'

President
" » o ) ) ) Page 1 of 2
Vision: A globally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation.
Mission: Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge FM-00P-02

v2 04-27-2020

No. %m’ -

and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment.



©

RS

Time
8:45

9:00

9:10

9:40

10:00

10:30
10:40

11:30

12:00
1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00
3115

4:00
4:30

VISAYAS

STATE UNIVERSITY

February 24,2022 - 8:45 AM
Via Zoom and Facebook

VSU Graduate School Onboarding

Padayon Graduate School!
Register here: go.vsu.edu.ph/Padayon0OGS

Master of Ceremonies: Dr. Kenneth Oraiz

Topic
House Rules
Introductory Videos
Attendance
Prayer
National Anthem

Welcome Message

Graduate School Degree Offerings and Staff

Graduate School Facilities

Employment Opportunities of the VSU
Graduate School

Graduate School Scholarships

VSU Graduate Faculty
Online Programs Office

Health Break

VSU Academic Integrity and Graduate Student
Conduct

Open Forum

Raffle

Lunch Break

Graduate School Registrar Related Matters
VSU Library Services for Graduate Students
Open Forum

Health Break
Exit Slip

Raffle / Games
Closing Message
Evaluation

VSU Hymn

Resource Speaker/In-Charge
VSU Web Team

Dr. Edgardo E. Tulin
University President

Dr. Anabella B. Tulin
Dean, Graduate School

Dr. Catherine Arradaza
Secretary, Graduate School

Dr. Deejay M. Lumanao
Head, OPO

VSU Web Team

Dr. Beatriz S. Belonias
VP for Academic Affairs

Dr. Lorina Galvez
Moderator

Dr. Nancy Abunda
Head, Instructional Materials
Development

Mrs. Marwen Castaneda
University Registrar

Mr. Vicente Gilos
Chief Librarian

Dr. Joel Mabalhin
Moderator

Dr. Manuel Gacutan
Head, Dept. of Animal Science

Dr. Anabella B. Tulin
VSU Web Team

Vision:
Mission:

A globally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation.
Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge
and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment.

Page 2 of 2

FM-00P-02
v2 04-27-2020

No. &’w -



