

#### OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

2/F Administration Building Visca, Baybay City, Leyte, PHILIPPINES Telefax: +63 53 563 7067 Email: op@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph



21 February 2022

MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. 20 Series of 2022

T 0:

VSU Graduate Students and Faculty

R E:

Graduate School Onboarding for 2nd Semester AY 2021-2022

As a global university, VSU puts emphasis on advanced education where the VSU Graduate School plays a central role. Our onboarding events since the start of the pandemic have greatly helped us get many sectors on the same page: faculty, staff, and students alike.

On February 24, 2022, Thursday, it is the **VSU Graduate School**'s turn to conduct its onboarding, a one-day event with the theme "Padayon, Graduate School!" — our commitment to continue doing what we do despite the challenges.

All VSU graduate students and faculty are enjoined to participate in this onboarding event which will be held in a Zoom Webinar, as well as livestreamed on relevant official Facebook pages (VSU, VSU Graduate School, and VSU Open University).

To get the best, interactive experience, participants are encouraged to be in the Zoom Webinar. Register by following the link below or scanning the QR code on the right to join:

## go.vsu.edu.ph/PadayonOGS

The Webinar can accommodate as many as 500 people. Our top officials, deans, department heads, speakers, and other identified participants will be invited as panelists to the Webinar.



I'm looking forward to see you all on Thursday.

EDGARDO E. TULIN

President



# VSU Graduate School Onboarding Padayon Graduate School! Register here: go.vsu.edu.ph/PadayonOGS

### February 24, 2022 • 8:45 AM Via Zoom and Facebook

### Master of Ceremonies: Dr. Kenneth Oraiz

Time	Торіс	Resource Speaker/In-Charge
8:45	House Rules Introductory Videos Attendance Prayer National Anthem	VSU Web Team
9:00	Welcome Message	<b>Dr. Edgardo E. Tulin</b> University President
9:10	Graduate School Degree Offerings and Staff Graduate School Facilities Employment Opportunities of the VSU Graduate School Graduate School Scholarships	Dr. Anabella B. Tulin Dean, Graduate School
9:40	VSU Graduate Faculty	<b>Dr. Catherine Arradaza</b> Secretary, Graduate School
10:00	Online Programs Office	Dr. Deejay M. Lumanao Head, OPO
10:30	Health Break	VSU Web Team
10:40	VSU Academic Integrity and Graduate Student Conduct	Dr. Beatriz S. Belonias VP for Academic Affairs
11:30	Open Forum	<b>Dr. Lorina Galvez</b> Moderator
	Raffle	Dr. Nancy Abunda Head, Instructional Materials Development
12:00	Lunch Break	
1:30	Graduate School Registrar Related Matters	<b>Mrs. Marwen Castañeda</b> University Registrar
2:00	VSU Library Services for Graduate Students	<b>Mr. Vicente Gilos</b> Chief Librarian
2:30	Open Forum	Dr. Joel Mabalhin Moderator
3:00	Health Break	
3:15	Exit Ślip	Dr. Manuel Gacutan Head, Dept. of Animal Science
4:00	Raffle / Games	
4:30	Closing Message	Dr. Anabella B. Tulin
	Evaluation	VSU Web Team
	VSU Hymn	